507327724 06/09/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7374647

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
STEVEN JAMES FRISKEN	09/05/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FINISAR CORPORATION	
Street Address:	Street Address: 1389 MOFFETT PARK DRIVE	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Patent Number:	10461878				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)420-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12024202200

Email: WashingtonDocketing@BlankRome.com,

judy.yeddo@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: BLANK ROME LLP - II-VI
Address Line 1: 1825 EYE STREET NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	150287-04132
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDY YEDDO
SIGNATURE:	/Judy Yeddo/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507327724 REEL: 060151 FRAME: 0517

Application No.: Unknown PATENT

Filing Date: Unknown

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Steven James FRISKEN, an Australian citizen, residing at 7 Gilliver Avenue, Vaucluse, New South Wales 2030, Australia, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR" (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a POLARIZATION DIVERSE WAVELENGTH SELECTIVE SWITCH for which we have filed an International Application for Letters Patent designating the United States through the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) or which was filed on 18 July 2013 and assigned PCT Application No. PCT/US2013/051064.

AND WHEREAS, Finisar Corporation, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", a United States of American Corporation, with its principal place of business at 200 Precision Road, Horsham, Pennsylvania 19044, United States of America, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that s(he) has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that s(he) will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, any facts known to the said ASSIGNOR respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 060151 FRAME: 0518

IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	ASSIGNOR	intending	to	be	legally	pound	has	hereunto	affixed	its
signature.												

Da	ated this 5th	day of <u>Sph 2013</u>
		Steven James FRISKEN
Witness		
Witness:	Aug US	(JPLumridge) Date: 05 sept 2013 Tom K14W Date: 05 sept 2013

RECORDED: 02/09/2023

PATENT REEL: 060151 FRAME: 0519